< STATE OF NEW MEXICO -

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT /

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUGE KING April 14, 1980 POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

LARRY KEHOE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
SECRETARY (505) B27-2434

Blackwood & Nichols
P. 0. Box 1237
Durango, Colorade 81301

Attention: Delasso Loos

Administrative Order NSL-1178
Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for approval of
a non-standard location for your Northeast Blanco Unit Well
No. 45A to be located 2550 feet from the South line and
875 feet from the East line of Section 5, Township 30 North,
Range 7 West, NMPM, Blanco Mesaverde Pool, San Juan County,
New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of
Rule 104 F, the above-described unorthodox location is
hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY,
Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: 0il Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
U. S. Geological Survey - Farmington

RECEIVED

APR 151980

OiL CON. COM.
DIST. 3




OIL CONSE%VATION COMMISSION

DISTRICT
J
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE M /01980
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL _ px
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX
Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated M2]980

for the M[:wom/e MWQM &. 72(‘[73 U Zycd  T-S 3o~ Tw

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

dfm

4

Yours very truly,

517 y



Brackwoobp & NicHoLs Co., LTD.
P. O. BOX 1237
DURANGO, COLORADO 81301

(303) 247-.0728

April 7, 1980

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director

New Mexico Energy Resources Board

c/o0 New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for non-standard
location, Northeast Blanco
Unit No. 45a
Dear Mr. Ramey:
As operator of the Northeast Blanco Unit, we are requesting administrative
approval of a non-standard well location to be completed in the Mesaverde

Formation.

We intend to drill the Northeast Blanco Unit Well No. 45A, an infill well,
located 2550' F/SL - 875' F/EL, I-5-30N-7W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Due to extreme topographical conditions and proximity to the Navajo Lake,
we believe we have surveyed this well site in the most logical location.

All offset properties are within the bounds of the Northeast Blanco Unit
and will not present a drainage problem to any offset lease owner.

Very truly yours,
BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS CO., LTD.

\
: l am )'G’E?-’I

DéLasso Loos, District Manager

Attachments
DL:ew

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Aztec, New Mexico

United States Geological Survey
Farmington, New Mexico
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Supersedes Co22

WELL i CATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION AT Clinctive 14-68
All distunces must Le from the suter boundrnries of the Section,
C;.ctolof Leooss ) Well No.
BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS NORTHEAST BLANCO UNIT : 4sA
"Unll Lotter Swection Township Range County
I ’ 5 30 N. 7W., N.M.PIM, SAN JUAN
Actual Footoge Locaotion of Wells
2550 {eet from the southne and ) 875 lee.| from the east line
Ground Lpvel Elev: | Producing Formation Pool Dedlicaled Acieage;
6127 U.G. . Mesaverde: . Blanco-Mesaverde 319,44  Actes

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the suhjcct well by colorcd pchéil or hachure marks on the plat below.

9. ‘If more than one lease is dcdxcatcd to the wcll outline each and identify the owncrehxp thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty). . v . i

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

Yes [ ] No If enswer is *‘yes}’ fype of consolidation Unitization

If answer i8-“*’no)’ list the' owners and tract descnptxons which have actually been consohdated (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-poolmg, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion., :

l' : ’ _ _CERTIFICATION

" I hareby cestify thot the Informotlon cone

tolned herein Is true ond complete to the

i
| R
' o
’ ’ | . | %125’0' best of my knowledge cnd be.lief.
4'_ . : ) ' 7;_4__ ( ame
o C ‘ ’ A l —— . ; &;;Q aé—_h)——i@e:!zsso Loo
\ “ Posulon
s % - District Manager
NS | I

7

_ \x\ Blackwood & Nlchols Co. Ltd
% 00 Date

March 26, 1980

I heraby certliy thot the well locotion
. . . shown on this plat wos plotted from field
‘Federal notes of octual surveys. made by me or
) under my supervision, and thot the sorme
Is trve ond correct to the best of my

" knowledge ond belief. . A

— — . — —— —

Date Surveyed

,f\March ?6 1980
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